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B = HC-MEMS-M-8x8
TEREK 1260-1650nm
MR 1310nm
HRANIRE <2.0dB
[ERRAE >45dB
B >50dB
RIRIEKIRAE <0.3dB
BB <0.8dB
AR <0.5dB
X <30ms ( 8x8 FURZSIHEAT A )
TR <15ms (#E4BRZSIIHEATE) )
Ed5EZET >10 billion times
INFE <10W
N IS <500mwW
HAFHEE SM-9/125
YeEO%a FC/APC
HAKE 1.00 m
=z RS232
TYEBE DC5V
Ih#E <10W
TERE -20°C ~ +70°C
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd. MEMS 8X8 RBf&E3EFH X
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd. MEMS 8X8 RBf&E3EFH X
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Pin# Signal name Type Description
1 2 VCC Power +5VDC, Digital power supply
3 4 GND Power Digital ground
5 TXD Output Transmit Data
6 RXD Input Receive Data
7 8 GND Power Digital ground
9. 10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15, 16, | NC
17, 18, 19, 20
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In3—0ut3, In4—0utd, | IRBIEE LHEERIFKERTFITADCE
e - A
In5—0ut5, In6—0ut6, RS
In7—0ut7, In8—0ut8,
BRI 9600 8 (EURENL , 1 (1L , FoEHERER.,
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